

WELL RECORD, FORM OG 10 MUST BUSIER TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND

NOV 4 1970 -CEN

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DEFT. OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Most Winder The 1
West Virginia Production Company
414 Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg, Wes
COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 10
October 12 , 19 70
PROPOSED LOCATION
District
County
-
Well No1
Ralph Amos Farm
Elevation 990 Acres 101
drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
e may be) under grant or lease dated March 30, 1964
e by
, and recorded on the 18th day
in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
2.5 A. 1.5
l believes there are no coal operators operating beds said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bounds and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
as addressees.
(if any) are notified that any objections they may be are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the suse a dangerous condition in or about their respective fortunent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified a furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should
in Department's copy.)
e mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
shown respective addressday before, f this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
truly yours,
(e) West Virginia Production Co. BY: David
WELL OPERATOR
hill Union Trust Bldg.
414 Union Trust Bldg.,
STREET

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIR-579 PERMIT NUMBER



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: X DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE WELL
WELL OPERATOR NAME West Virginia Production Company	RESPONSIBLE AGENT: NAME David Law
ADDRESS 414 Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg	, WVA ADDRESS 414 Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg, WVA
TELEPHONE 485-2260	тегернопе 485-6446
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) NAME Not known	LAND OWNER: NAME Ralph Amos
TELEPHONE Camadra jak danai nchad dal	TELEPHONE No
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 7500 Ft	• ROTARY Rotary
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Clinton	CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS X COMB.	STORAGEDISPOSAL
TYPE WASTERECYCLI	NGWATER FLOODOTHEROTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:	. Giralostian. Test Vis data
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED	FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20 16 13 3/8 11 3/4 10 3/4 9 5/8 8 5/8 7 5 1/2 4 1/2 3 1/2 2 3/8 LINERS USED APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WAT	
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA?No	
15 COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA!	INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for	Show to whom and Show to whom, date, and date delivered address where delivered to addressee (Additional charges required for these services)
or operator of the coal under this lea	RECEIPT Received the numbered article described below.
proposed well location.	GISTERED NO. SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in)
WE LITE	RTIFIED NO. SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
	SURED NO.
regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7,	SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested) CT 1 4 1971
mrebung, Wook in dade	c55—16—71548-9 GPO
	For Coal Company 01/26/2024

Official Title

-0 1 2 3	Latitude 39
	10 E/A:
-1	260 545 - TOPO LOC.
	196
3-84° E/	ya" "
-2	18
SLATE CREEK ON	
in the second	a B W NET I Not 3 0
	1.1003.0 170
Am. 40.	<i>S</i> .
	4 %
40 x 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	DH. DS 101 AG.
	05 101 AG.
75. Win - 21 Go. Post	
out of	
	E
RALPH, AMOS 11 1/2 AG.	
TUCKER CREEK	RIGHT FORK
MINIMUM ERROR OF CLOSURE	1-1n 200
Source of Elevation FIS. R	POAD. 12\$19. Elex. 990.0
New Location 🗵 T, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY C	CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW-
	L THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY PARAGRAPH 6 OF THE RULES GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA."
Company WEST VIRGINIA PRODUCTION CO	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 414 Union Bank BEOG PARKERSBURG, W.VA. Farm JOHPH AMOS	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres /0/ Lease No	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 9 9 0.0	Cancelled 10/13/7/
Quadrangle <u>BELLVILLE</u> County <u>WIBT</u> District <u>TUCKER</u>	+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer E. N. Drawen	itude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
WIRT COUNTY SURVEYOR. Engineer's Registration No.	
Date E. No Dregger O Scale / = 660	Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.





State of West Virginia

Pepartment of Alines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

November 5, 1970

West Virginia Production Company 414 Union Trust Building Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-579
Farm Relon Amos
Well No. 1
District Tucker
County

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the permit for _______ the above described well.

Please post the permit at the well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when the well has been completed.

Very truly yours,

RLD/ce

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

Enclosures:

cc: West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

cc: Kenneth Butcher, RFD 1, Barboursville, W.Va. 25504 PH: 736-4885

b.c. J. F. Bedell Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner





State of West Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

April 23, 1971

APR 2 7 1971

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF WINES

Have for be thank been ??

Have for be thank been a factor of the say of the

West Virginia Production Co 414 Union Trust Bilding Charleston, W. Va. 25301 Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

IN RE: Permit WIRT-579
Farm Ralph Amos
Well No. 1
District Tucker

District Tucker
County Wirt
Issued 11-5-70

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the above described Well location, in order that our Inspector can make a final inspection and the surety bond released.

Under the Rules and Regulations of the Oil & Gas Laws, Rule 8, Paragraph (d) reads as follows "Within 90 days after drilling, fracturing and/or treating of any well is completed, two copies of Form OG-10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by the Well Operator to the Deputy Director of Oil & Gas Wells Division".

We will appreciate the above information at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

Oil & Gas Wells Division

1741 .83 ligeA

West Viegimia Production Co Will Union Trust Bhilding Charleston, W. Va. 2550l Parkspring, W. Va. 2610l

T. T. T. T.

semi dulos -

rpilopii ta karekii

TOWN THE TOWN

int for the transfer one came to the contract of the feeting and for the contract of the feeting and the contract of the contr

a bra - materio coltrà distributa l'over coltri foretti despetat e politro di di profesio. La problemi di coltri le synte d'El delle coltre event l'alle astrabacco (fa), digitalia

rose que lestricidad de agaza que esta el especio de la tatalação de la como de la comissão partido. Por local esta la esta el como de la como de

and the state of the state of

edite e e a bota de la casa de mante de la casa de la c

was a line was a second

K'N



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 13, 1971

THIRD REQUEST (Sept. 27, 1971)

Fred Burdette Sissonville, W. Va.

In Re: PERMIT WIRT-579

COMPANWest Virginia Production
FARM Ralph Amos

WELL NO. 1
DISTRICT Tucker
COUNTY Wirt

Dear Sir:

The Permit assigned to the above described well has expired.

Please make an on site inspection to ascertain that a well has not been drilled on this subject tract of land, and make a report to us as soon as possible in order that the bond may be released covering this well.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

RLD/

P. S. Harry Stevens says this well has not been drilled Please check and give us a final report on your findings.

8-26-71 - Second request

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

	Τ,	TT	T	m	-	mo	
Permit No	¥	V I	П	T	->	19	

			(KIND)				
Company West Virginia	a Production	CASING AN TUBING	D USED IN		PACKERS	22.17	
414 Union Blo Address Parkersburg,		Size			2000	V gay	
Farm Ralph Amos		16			Kind of Packer	700	
Well No. 1	3-800 July 1000	13			Size of	15.02	
District_Tucker	County_Wirt	81/4				alle or over	
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth	1			Perf. top		
Date shotD	Depth of shot				Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	_/10ths Water inI	nch Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	_/10ths Merc. inI	nch			Perf. bottom		
Volume	Cu.	Ft. CASING CE	MENTED	SIZE	No. FT	_Date	
Rock pressure	.lbsh	nrs. NAME OF	SERVICE CON	MPANY		F	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 h	nrs. COAL WAS	ENCOUNTER	ED AT	FEETIN	CHES	
Fresh water	feetf	eetFE	ETI	NCHES	FEETIN	CHES	
Salt water	feetf	eetFE	ETI	NCHES	FEETIN	CHES	

Remarks:

Final Inspection has been made for bond release. Well was never drilled.

METURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 01/26/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No						
OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT	C	OUNTY		
illing Material Used				.9874		77
				•	A Allendary	erestati di dia
iner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		1 1
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					100 To	
			Was a second of the second of	,		
Type Maria Control						
	2			4 3 10 22 1		
	ANNE					
	7674	egel et yelke				
	3					
illers' Names						
marks:						
marks:						
1	I hereby certify I vi	sited the show	well on this data			
DATE	J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	and the above	on one date.			

N



State of Mest Virginia

Pepartment of Alines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

October 13, 1971

Mr. David Law
West Virginia Production Company
414 Union Trust Bldg
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

IN RE:	Permit	WIRT-579	
	Farm I	Ralph Amos	
	Well No.	î .	
	District	Tucker	
	County	Wint	

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released. Permit Cancelled.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure:

1 bond

b